

City of Albuquerque

Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Agenda City Council Study Session

Council President, Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5 Vice-President, Diane G. Gibson, District 7

Lan Sena, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Pat Davis, District 6; Trudy E. Jones, District 8 Don Harris, District 9

|--|

Special Procedures for May 24, 2021 City Council Study Session

Attendance: In response to the Public Health Emergency, the City Council Study Session on Monday, May 24 at 10:00 am will be held via Zoom video conference.

Viewing: Members of the public will have the ability to view the meeting live on YouTube at https://youtu.be/ERuJCKcR9Ms and on Zoom Webinar. The live stream can be accessed from most smartphones, tablets, or computers.

o Access the Zoom Webinar by following this link, entering the room information manually, or by calling in via telephone:

- https://cabq.zoom.us/j/93318475411
- Webinar ID: 933 1847 5411
- (646) 558-8656 // 93318475411#
- a. Approval of Summary Minutes June 25, 2020
- b. Discussion of the New Mexico Cannabis Regulation Act
 - Presentation by Senator Katy M. Duhigg (co-sponsor)

This Study Session is for discussion only. No action will be taken on any item other than the Approval of the Summary Minutes.

Note: Public comment will not be taken at this meeting.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and require special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Council Office as soon as possible before the meeting date at 505-768-3100. Those in need of hearing assistance may call 711.